

SC No. 61/2025
State Vs. Sachin Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 378/2024
PS : Jyoti Nagar

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sachin Sharma, Ashwani, Divesh and Vivek @
Bhoori produced from JC.
Accused Arun Joshiya @ Aili produced from JC through
VC.
Accused Dheeraj is absent.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
Sharma.
Sh. Ankit Kumar Lohan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Dheeraj.
Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Arun
Joshiya @ Aili.
Ms. Seema Khushwaha, Ld. Counsel for complainant
through VC.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhishek
Baghel.

1. Part arguments on Charge heard only on behalf of
accused Sachin Sharma.
2. Ld. Counsel for the complainant seeks an adjournment
for addressing arguments on Charge while submitting that today she is
busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
3. At request, put up for remaining arguments on the point
of Charge on 05.01.2026. Issue Production Warrant against the
accused Dheeraj for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.11.2025