

SC No. 61/2025
State Vs. Sachin Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 378/2024
PS: Jyoti Nagar

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arun Joshia has appeared through VC from JC.
Accused Dheeraj Sharma produced from JC from
Bhagpat Jail.
Remaining accused persons not produced from JC due to
law and order arrangement for upcoming Republic Day
celebrations.
Sh. Sagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Sharma
through VC.
Ms. Deepika, Ld. Counsel for accused Dheeraj Sharma.
Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Arun
Joshia.
Ms. Seema Khushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
through VC.

Put up for arguments on Charge on 02.04.2026. Issue
Production Warrant against the accused persons for the next date of
hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2026