

SC No. 09/2026, IA No. 02/2026
State Vs. Gaurav Yadav
FIR No. 238/2025
PS: Shahdara
U/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS

08.08.2026

File is taken up on an application seeking bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Gaurav Yadav.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Further arguments heard, more specifically on the aspect of whether non supplying of the grounds of arrest would *per-se* culminate into entitlement to bail.

Put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on
18.08.2026.

(MUNISH BANSAL)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.08.2026